All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society's INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,

Kennedy Road, Near R.T.O., Pune – 411 001.

Ref. No. AISSMS/IOIT/2017-2018/

NOTICE

Date: 05.06.2017

All the provisional students of S.E., T.E. and B.E. classes for the Academic Year 2017-2018 are hereby instructed to pay the fees as detailed below as per the Schedule.

Sr. No.	Year	Category	Tuition Fees	Develop- ment	Misc. University	Total Fees
110.			1 003	Fees	Charges	
01.	SECOND YEAR (S.E.)	OPEN	76364/-	7636/-	1000/-	85000/-
		OBC	38182/-	7636/-	1000/-	46818/-
		SC/ST/DT- VJ/NT/SBC		7636/-	1000/-	8636/-
02.	THIRD YEAR (T.E.)	OPEN	82473/-	8247/-	1000/-	91720/-
		OBC	41237/-	8247/-	1000/-	50484/-
		SC/ST/DT- VJ/NT/SBC		8247/-	1000/-	9247/-
03.	FINAL YEAR (B.E.)	OPEN	78545/-	7855/-	1000/-	87400/-
	(B.L.)	OBC	39274/-	7855/-	1000/-	48129/-
		SC/ST/DT- VJ/NT/SBC		7855/-	1000/-	8855/-
	FINAL YEAR(B.E.) (Direct Second Year	OPEN	82473/-	8247/-	1000/-	91720/-
	admitted Students for 2015-2016)	OBC	41237/-	8247/-	1000/-	50484/-
	,	SC/ST/DT- VJ/NT/SBC		8247/-	1000/-	9247/-
	FINAL YEAR(B.E.) (Direct Second Year admitted Students for 2014-2015)	OPEN	78545/-	7855/-	1000/-	87400/-
		OBC	39274/-	7855/-	1000/-	48129/-
	2014-2013)	SC/ST/DT- VJ/NT/SBC		7855/-	1000/-	8855/-

• The above mentioned College Fees are to be paid by Payment Gateway, NEFT/ RTGS, Online Net Banking, Bankers Pay Order/ Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Principal, AISSMS's Institute of Information Technology, Pune" payable at Pune.

Cont'd... 2/-

In addition to the above Fees all the students have to pay Soft Skill Training Charges as detailed given below:

Sr.	Particulars	Amount Rs.
No.		
01.	Soft Skill Training Charges	Rs. 1500/-

• The above Soft Skill Training Charges are to be paid by Bankers Pay Order / Demand Draft Drawn in favour of " **The Honorary Secretary, AISSM Society, Pune-5**" payable at Pune.

Schedule of the payment of Fees:

Sr.	Class & Branch	Date of	Timing
No.		Admission	
1.	Second Year (S.E. All Branches)	28.06.2017	11.00 to 04.00
2.	Third Year (T.E. All Branches)	29.06.2017	11.00 to 04.00
3.	Final Year (B.E. All Branches)	30.06.2017	11.00 to 04.00

NOTE:

- 1. Please draw two separate Demand Drafts as mentioned above.
- 2. Fees should be paid as per the schedule mentioned above, failing to which late fee will be imposed. The fees of failed students will be returned after the result.
- 3. Format of Challan is displayed on the Office Notice Board. At the time of filling-up the Challan, please mentioned the first Year / Direct Second Year Admission Year and Category.
- 4. The fees Challan forms are available with concerned Branch Lab Assistant and the same will collected in the respective Classrooms of the S.E./T.E./B.E. students.

(Dr. Pradeep B. Mane)